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               NAME OF THE SCHEME  :   Half Way Home for Psycho-Social Rehabilitation  of Treated and Controlled Mentally Ill Persons  
LIST OF BENEFICIARIES     (i)  Name of the Organisation          :  CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES (CDAC),Wangjing,Manipur.   (ii)    Name and Address of the Project      :     Epamlamdam Half-Way Home,Wangjing-795148,Thoubal District,Manipur.  (iii)   Year   :     2015-2016.  

Sr. No Name of     Beneficiaries                                                          Father’s/Husband’s Name            Age Sex Type and %  severity of  disability  (Global Disability Score % based on IDEAS ) 

Address Date of Entry in Instn. 
Date of Completed   years with the instn. 

Remarks About Outcome/ Result 
1 L.Bilasini Devi  (L) L. Thoiba Singh  28 F Schizophrenia (45 %) Chandrakhong 1/4/2012 3 years Improved 
2 L. Nirmala  Devi   L. Robi Singh  44 F Psychosis (45 %) Wangjing 4/12/2013 2 years Improved 
3 Kh.Suni Devi  Kh.Guna Singh 41 F GAD with Depression ( 50 %) Okram 12/12/2013 2 years Improved 
4 M.Sachi Singh  (L) M. Ibobi Singh  25 M O.C.D  (45 %) Chandrakhong 1/4/2012 3 years Improved 
5 Kh.Jiban Singh (L) Kh.Biren 21 M GAD with Major Depression  (50 % ) Khangabok 21/3/2014 2 years Improved 
6 W. Amubi Devi (L) W.Kusum Singh 23 F Depression (45 %) Leirongthel Pitra 1/4/2012 3 years Improved 
7 N. Gourahari  (L) N.Gopal Singh  49 M Mania (45%) Leirongthel Pitra 1/4/2012 3 years Improved 
8 K. Achou Singh   K. Kanhai Singh  28 M Depression (54%) Leirongthel Pitra 1/4/2012 3 years Improved 
9 L. Pishak  L.Memcha Devi 46 M Schizophrenia (45 %) Tekcham 1/4/2012 3 years Improved 
10 L.Sanahanbi Devi L.Bhubon Singh 32 F BAPD (45 %) Khangabok 12/12/2013 2 years Improved 
11 L.Abe Devi L.Chaoba Devi 36 F Psychosis (50%) Wangjing 12/2/2013 2 years Improved 
12 Mrs.Sarabanu Md.Narirula Khan 40 F Depression with Psychosis (50%) Sangaiyumpham 23/12/2013 2 years Improved 
13 Umra Bibi Md.Iboton 35 F Depression (45%) Sangaiyumpham 23/12/2013 2 years Improved 
14 Kh.Promila Devi Kh.Bijen 30 F Organic Psychosis (50%) Langathel 1/4/2014 2 years Improved 
15 L.Tomba Singh L.Kesho Singh 33 M Schizophrenia (50%) Heirok 1/4/2014 2 years Improved 



2 | P a g e   

Sr. No Name of     Beneficiaries                                                          Father’s/Husband’s Name            Age Sex Type and %  severity of  disability  (Global Disability Score % based on IDEAS ) 

Address Date of Entry in Instn. 
Date of Completed   years with the instn. 

Remarks About Outcome/ Result 
16 N.Tomba Singh (L) N.Paka Singh 45 M ADS with Psychosis (45%) Heirok 7/4/2014 2 years Improved 
17 E.Memcha Devi E.Jatra 40 F Dilusional Disorder (50%) Khangabok 19/4/2014 2 years Improved 
18 O.Dashu Devi  O.Brojen 42 M Psychosis (50%) Khangabok 21/5/2014 2 years Improved 
19 O.Johnbush O.Brojen Singh 23 M Depression (45%) Wangjing 23/5/2014 2 years Improved 
20 L.Sushila Devi L.Chaoba Singh 35 F Depression Khangabok 1/2/2015 5 months Improved 
21 S.Premi Devi S.Kunjo Singh 44 F Psychosis Khogjom 1/2/2015 5 months Improved 
22 L.Thambalyaima  (L) L.Kula Singh 55 F Schizophrenia (45%) Wangjing 1/2/2015 5 months Improved 
23 L.Tomba Singh L.Kumar Singh 34 M Paranoid Schizophrenia (50%) Heirok 1/2/2015 5 months Improved 
24 Y.Roben Singh Y.Jugeshor Singh 40 M Paranoid Schizophrenia(50%) Wangjing 1/3/2015 3 months Improved 
25 K.Devendro Singh (L) K.Ibocha Singh 58 M Psychosis(50%) Papal 1/3/2015 3 months  Improved 
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NAME OF THE SCHEME  :   Half Way Home for Psycho-Social Rehabilitation  of Treated and Controlled Mentally Ill Persons  
LIST OF BENEFICIARIES      (i)  Name of the Organisation          :  CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES (CDAC),Wangjing,Manipur.   (ii)    Name and Address of the Project      :     Half-Way Home,Moreh-795131,Chandel District,Manipur.  (iii)   Year   :     2015-2016.   

Sr. No Name of     Beneficiaries                                                          Father’s/ Husband’s Name           Age Sex Type and %  severity of  disability  (Global Disability Score % based on IDEAS ) 

Address Date of Entry in Instn. 
Date of Completed   years with the instn. 

Remarks About Outcome/ Result 
1 N.Kesho Singh  N.Biro Singh  22 M Schizophrenia (45 %) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
2 Th.Chandra Singh   (L) Th.Nobo  Singh  44 M Psychosis (45 %) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
3 A.Nungshi  Devi  A.Lukhoi  Singh 41 F Depression ( 50 %) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
4 M.Rame Singh  (L) M.Ibocha  Singh  22 M O.C.D  (45 %) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
5 L.Sana  Singh L.Ningthemjao  21 M Depression  (50 % ) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
6 Th.Manbi  Devi (L) Th.Ingocha   24 F Depression (45 %) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
7 N. Utamkumar N.Yaima Singh  40 M Schizophrenia (45%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
8 Y.Irabot  Singh   Y.Ningthem  Singh  28 M Depression (54%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
9 L. Doren Singh L.Chaoba Singh 42 M Schizophrenia (45 %) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
10 Th.Sanahanbi Devi Th.Bhubon Singh 32 F Depression  (45 %) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
11 Th.Ngoubi Devi Th.Loken Singh 32 F Psychosis (50%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
12 Mrs.Saratun Bibi Md.Itoba Khan 30 F Depression with Psychosis (50%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
13 Mrs. Ibemcha Bibi Md.Sirajuudin 25 F Depression (45%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
14 Y.Promila Devi Y.Romen Singh 30 F Psychosis (50%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
15 E.Borish  Singh E.Natum Singh 31 M Schizophrenia (50%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved   
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Sr. No Name of     Beneficiaries                                                          Father’s/Husband’s Name            Age Sex Type and %  severity of  disability  (Global Disability Score % based on IDEAS ) 

Address Date of Entry in Instn. 
Date of Completed   years with the instn. 

Remarks About Outcome/ Result 
16 Th.Bijen Singh (L) Th.Yaima Singh 41 M ADS with Psychosis (45%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
17 S.Yaimabi Devi (L) S.Lokhon Singh 40 F Dilusional Disorder (50%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
18 H.Kunjo Singh  H.Ibo Singh 40 M Psychosis (50%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
19 Kh.Inaocha Singh Kh.Noren Singh 23 M Depression (45%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
20 M.Pishak Devi M.Suresh Singh 33 F Depression Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
21 Ch.Ibecha Devi Ch.Jiten Singh 41 F Psychosis Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
22 T.Ranjit Singh  (LT.Chaoba Singh 25 M Schizophrenia (45%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
23 N.Suresh Singh N.Chaoren Singh 31 M Schizophrenia (50%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
24 Kh.Biren Singh Kh.Dhiren Singh 23 M Schizophrenia(50%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
25 Th.Chandra Singh (L) Th.Tomba Singh 27 M Psychosis(50%) Moreh 1/4/2013 2 years Improved 
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NAME OF THE SCHEME  :   Half Way Home for Psycho-Social Rehabilitation  of Treated and Controlled Mentally Ill Persons  
LIST OF BENEFICIARIES     (i)  Name of the Organisation          :  CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES (CDAC),Wangjing,Manipur.   (ii)    Name and Address of the Project      :     Half-Way Home,Wangjing-795148,Thoubal District,Manipur.  (iii)   Year   :     2014-2015.  

Sr. No Name of     Beneficiaries                                                          Father’s/Husband’s Name            Age Sex Type and %  severity of  disability   (Global  Disability Score % based on IDEAS ) 

Address Date of Entry in Instn. 
Date of Completed   years with the instn. 

Remarks About Outcome/ Result 
1 I.Ibohanbi Singh  (L) Gandhi Singh  45 M Depression (>40%) Chandrakhong 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
2 L.Bilasini Devi  (L) L. Thoiba Singh  28 F Schizophrenia (>45 %) Chandrakhong 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
3 L. Nirmala  Devi   L. Robi Singh  44 F Psychosis (>45 %) Wangjing 4/12/2013 New admission Improving 
4 Kh.Suni Devi  Kh.Guna Singh 41 F GAD with Depression (>50 %) Okram 12/12/2013 New admission Improving 
5 N.Romi Devi  N. Kulla Singh  43 F Panic Disorder (>47%) Chandrakhong 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
6 M.Sachi Singh  (L) M. Ibobi Singh  25 M O.C.D  (>45 %) Chandrakhong 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
7 Kh.Jiban Singh (L) Kh.Biren 21 M GAD with Major Depression  (>50 % ) Khangabok 21/3/2014 New admission Improving 
8 Th. Dasumati Devi Th.Ibomcha Singh 26 F O.C.D. (50 %) Leirongthel Pitra 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
9 W. Amubi Devi (L) W.Kusum Singh 23 F Depression (45 %) Leirongthel Pitra 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
10 O. Subachandra   O. Tomba Singh 33 F Mania (>40 %) Leirongthel Pitra 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
11 N. Gourahari  (L) N.Gopal Singh  49 M Mania (45%) Leirongthel Pitra 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
12 K. Achou Singh   K. Kanhai Singh  28 M Depression (54%) Leirongthel Pitra 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
13 L.Sanahanbi Devi   L. Modhu Singh  31 F Anxiety Disorder (45%) Kekru (Yairipok) 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
14 Ch. Khamba   Ch. Ibotombi Singh  23 M Mood Disorder(50%) Kekru (Yairipok) 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
15 L. Pishak  L.Memcha Devi 46 M Schizophrenia (>45 %) Tekcham 1/4/2012 2 years Improving 
16 L.Sanahanbi Devi L.Bhubon Singh 32 F BAPD (>45 %) Khangabok 12/12/2013 New admission Improving 
17  L.Abe Devi L.Chaoba Devi 36 F Psychosis (50%) Wangjing 12/2/2013 New admission Improving 
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18 Mrs.Sarabanu Md.Narirula Khan 40 F Depression with Psychosis (>50%) Sangaiyumpham 23/12/2013 New admission Improving 
19 Umra Bibi Md.Iboton 35 F Depression (45%) Sangaiyumpham 23/12/2013 New admission Improving 
20 Kh.Promila Devi Kh.Bijen 30 F Organic Psychosis (>50%) Langathel 1/4/2014 New admission Improving 
21 L.Tomba Singh L.Kesho Singh 33 M Schizophrenia (50%) Heirok 1/4/2014 New admission Improving 
22 N.Tomba Singh (L) N.Paka Singh 45 M ADS with Psychosis (>45%) Heirok 7/4/2014 New admission Improving 
23 E.Memcha Devi E.Jatra 40 F Dilusional Disorder (50%) Khangabok 19/4/2014 New admission Improving 
24 O.Dashu Devi  O.Brojen 42 M Psychosis (50%) Khangabok 21/5/2014 New admission Improving 
25 O.Johnbush O.Brojen Singh 23 M Depression (>45%) Wangjing 23/5/2014 New admission Improving  


